mrb 5-10-29

PATENT

In place of Form PTO-1595



OCKET NUMBER: 20840.01

RECORDATION F

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

HEPCO INCORPORATED 150 San Lazaro Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94086 2. Name and address of receiving party:

Eric L. HERTZ 12784 Tulipwood Circle Boca Raton, FL 33428

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

3. Nature of conveyance: XXX Assignment Execution Date: April 22, 1999

4. Application or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is _____

A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/789,883 and 08/832,288

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Michael J. Buchenhorner GUNSTER, YOAKLEY, VALDES-FAULI & STEWART 500 East Broward Blvd., Suite 1400 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33394 B. Patent No.(s):

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>2</u>

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00

A check in the amount of \$80.00 is enclosed. The commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees to Deposit Acct. No. 50-0288.

(01 FC:581 80.00 0P)	05/14/1999 JSHABAZZ	00000134 08789883	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	01 FC:581	80.00 OP		

8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jose Gutman Name of Person Signing

litman

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3_

Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9944 FRAME: 0001

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

HEPCO INCORPORATED, a California corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a principal place of business at 150 San Lazaro Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in two U.S. Patent Applications by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 9339, Frame 0276, the first U.S. Patent Application identified by Serial No. 08/789,883, filed 01/28/97, by inventor ERIC HERTZ entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLACING CONDUCTIVE PREFORMS, and the second U.S. Patent Application identified by Serial No. 08/832,288, filed 04/03/97, by inventor ERIC HERTZ entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLACING CONDUCTIVE PREFORMS, and the second U.S. Patent Application identified by Serial No. 08/832,288, filed 04/03/97, by inventor ERIC HERTZ entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS USING LAMINATED FOILS FOR PLACING CONDUCTIVE PREFORMS.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HEPCO INCORPORATED hereby acknowledges its existing obligations under that certain Agreement dated May 16, 1998, and as amended by that certain First Amendment dated April 15, 1999, by and between ASSIGNOR and ERIC HERTZ, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having an office address at 12784 Tulipwood Circle, Boca Raton, Florida, HEPCO INCORPORATED hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the two U.S. Patent Applications identified above and all inventions therein disclosed, for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the two U.S. Patent Applications, and ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the two U.S. Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventions and ASSIGNOR will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when requested by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the HEPCO INCORPORATED has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized officer, signed and sealed this <u>22</u> day of April, 1999.

1

HEPCO a California corporation Title

SEE ATTACHED NOTARY CERTIFICATE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On this $\frac{22}{52}$ day of April, 1999, before me, $\frac{10 \text{ km} \text{ A} \cdot \text{ SiBiliA}}{5 \text{ BiliA}}$, a Notary Public, State of California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared $\frac{10 \text{ km} \text{ Vic} \text{ Tob}}{56}$ $\frac{10 \text{ km} \text{ FRO} \text{ Y}}{500}$, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the Assignment instrument above and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

2

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)



110953.4

RECORDED: 05/10/1999